2578 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST Ne. 425-—continued
APPROVALS—continued

No. 103

Rates of Duty {
Part Con-
Port Tariff Goods I cession
Item No. Normal Pref. Ref. | Code

Effective

From

To*

H.O. | 87.03.009 | Parts of crane carriers, when declared: .. .. Free Free 15 | 202658K
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in
making crane carriers;
or
(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a
manufacturer for use by him, only in
making crane carriers
H.O. | 87.07.001 | Elevating or stacking trucks (e.g., forklift trucks), Free Free 15 | 202659H
parts of, when declared:
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in
making such trucks; or
(2) by an importer or manufacturer for use by
him, only in the repair of such trucks:
EXCLUDING:
Axle shafts
Batterics, battery containers and battery plates
Brake cables and brake drums
Bushes and bearings
Chassis
Counterweights
Decals
Electric controllers
Exhaust systems
Floor mats
Fuel tanks
Horns
Lamp bulbs
Parts of general use
Radiators
Rubber pedal mats
Wiring looms
NOTE: All parts must be entered under their
substantive items, but will be admitted under
the above concession
H.O. | 90.09.001 | Microfiche and/or microfilm readers .. .. Free Free 99 | 202660A
H.O. | 90.09.001 | Sound slide projectors, when imported: .. Free Free 31 | 202661K
(i) by a school, college or university, for use
by that school, college or university,
and not for resale; or
(ii) by an importer, when declared that they are
being imported for sale only to schools,
colleges, or universities, and that the
said projectors will remain the property
of the school, college or university, and
will not be sold or otherwise disposed of
without payment of duty otherwise
imposed under the Tariff
AK | 90.24.011 | Monitor level indicator CM3A .. .. Free .. 202662H
AK | 90.26.011 | Gas meters, American AL425 .. .. .. Free Free 99 | 202663F
AK | 90.28.009 | Action Pak plug-in instrumentation, peculiar fo Free Free 10 | 202664D
use in industrial process measurement and control
AK | 90.28.009 | Delta Digi-Temper digital electronic thermometer Free Free 99 | 202665B
AKX | 90.28.009 | Sovereign electronic moisture meter .. .. Free Free 99 | 115226C
AK |90.28.009 | Stafa temperature recorder/controllers, when Free Free 99 | 202666L
declared for use in making shipping container
refrigeration units
APPENDIX II
CONSOLIDATED LisT OF MINISTER’S DECISIONS
UNDER REFERENCE 60 TO GIVE EFFECT TO OUR
COMMITMENT TO THE GENERAL AGREEMENT OF
TARIFF AND TRADE (GATT)

1/10/79

1/10/79

1/2/80
1/7/80

1/5/80
1/5/80
1/5/80

1/10/79
1/6/80
1/4/80

30/6/82

30/6/82

30/9/86
30/6/84

31/3/84
30/6/84
30/9/84

30/9/86
31/3/84
30/9/84



