TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 425—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
н.о.	87.03.009	Parts of crane carriers, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making crane carriers;	Free	Free	15	202658K	1/10/79	30/6/82
		(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making crane carriers						
H.O.	87.07.001	Elevating or stacking trucks (e.g., forklift trucks), parts of, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making such trucks; or (2) by an importer or manufacturer for use by him, only in the repair of such trucks: EXCLUDING:	Free	Free	15	202659Н	1/10/79	30/6/82
		Axle shafts Batteries, battery containers and battery plates Brake cables and brake drums Bushes and bearings						
		Chassis Counterweights Decals						
		Electric controllers Exhaust systems Floor mats						
		Fuel tanks Horns Lamp bulbs						
		Parts of general use Radiators Rubber pedal mats Wiring looms NOTE: All parts must be entered under their						
	90.09.001	substantive items, but will be admitted under the above concession Microfiche and/or microfilm readers	Free	Free	99	202660A	1/2/80	30/9/86
Н.О.	90.09.001	Sound slide projectors, when imported: (i) by a school, college or university, for use by that school, college or university, and not for resale; or (ii) by an importer, when declared that they are	Free	Free	31	202661K	1/7/80	30/6/84
		being imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or universities, and that the said projectors will remain the property of the school, college or university, and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of duty otherwise						
AK	90.24.011	imposed under the Tariff Monitor level indicator CM3A	Free		.	202662H	1/5/80	31/3/84
AK	90.26.011	Gas meters, American AL425	Free	Free	99	202663F	1/5/80	30/6/84
AK	90.28.009	Action Pak plug-in instrumentation, peculiar for use in industrial process measurement and control	Free	Free	10	202664D	1/5/80	30/9/84
AK	90.28.009	Delta Digi-Temper digital electronic thermometer	Free	Free	99	202665B	1/10/79	30/9/86
AK AK	90.28.009 90.28.009	Sovereign electronic moisture meter Stafa temperature recorder/controllers, when declared for use in making shipping container refrigeration units APPENDIX II	Free Free	Free Free	99	115226C 202666L	1/6/80 1/4/80	31/3/84 30/9/84
		CONSOLIDATED LIST OF MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER REFERENCE 60 TO GIVE EFFECT TO OUR COMMITMENT TO THE GENERAL AGREEMENT OF TARIFF AND TRADE (GATT)						